CITY OF SANIBEL
RESOLUTION 20-007

A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT 2020-012 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sanibel determined that a local state
of emergency exists along the shoreline of Sanibel-Captiva Road south of Blind Pass; and

WHEREAS, the emergency project budget has been established at $1,418,450; and
WHEREAS, the City has received a grant from the Tourism Development Council
in the amount of $1,398,450 for the project and desires to appropriate $20,000 from

environmental reserves to fund the remaining expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General fund budget for fiscal year 2020, Budget
Amendment 2020-012, a true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B and
incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 3" day of March, 2020.

“AUTHENTICATION:

/

“ — s .
e SIRTO Yy
Wa)’or Pamtla Slﬂth City Cldrk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RES 20-007



Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane v Yea
Denham v
1J\f{)hnscl)ln v
] ayi an

mit v

Date filed with City Clerk:  March 03, 2020

RES 20-007



DOCUMENT NUMBER| BA 2020-012

EXHIBIT A
CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT
FUND: General Fund
DEPT: Public Works
Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND ORG OBJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION To Change Revenue Expense Change
GENERAL FUND -
001 00198000 999210 - Environmental Reserves 961,550 - 38,450 1,000,000
001 0014100 434000 - Other Contractual Services 60,350 - (38,450) 21,900

(reverses BA 2020-008) s

001 001 337401 40330 TDC Shoreline Erosion Protection - 1,398,450 - 1,398,450

001 0019000 999210 - Environmental Reserves 1,000,000 ) (20,000) 980,000

001 0014100 446000 40330 Repair and Maintenance 8,700 - 1,418,450 1,427,150
TOTAL: $ 1,398,450 $ 1,398,450

PURPOSE:

To budget $1, 398 ,450 for the Shoreline Erosion Protectlon Project along Sanibel Captiva Road persuant to emergency
declaration Reso!utlon 19-082 approved by the City Council on December 19, 2019. This budget resolution is budgeting the

funding approved by the Tourism Development Council (TDC) and budgeting the full expense of the project. This amendment
is also reversing prewously approved BA 2020-008. All expenses of the project are included in this budget amendment.
FUNDING $1,398,450 of the budgeted funds for this project are being reimbursed by the TDC $20,000 in expenses for the pro;ect are
SOURCE: bemg appropriated from the General fund envnronmental reserves.
Prepared by: Resolution #: Council Date: Legistar: - Journal #: Date
S. Chaipel 20-007 3/3/2020



